EEBEEM Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2017 FORD FUSION SE v Branded Title: Salvage

VIN: 3FA6POH75HR380509

SEDAN 4 DR

2.5L 14 F DOHC 16V x 10 Service history records
GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker a At least 1 open recall

(L J H
aw 2 Previous owners

ﬂ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal
[IZ] 116,895 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/25 at 10:13:47 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[AIGEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
08/23/2024
Accident reported: minor damage _
Damage Severity Scale
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Event 2

10/15/2024
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

-Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@ Additional HiStory Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues

Total L R ted
Total Loss Reported: 10/15/2024. Reported otatLoss Reporte


https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/fx0bONy6XZYJXjmMsrpteA7rlkkX7V0KUMcRtTd9D4UQqWsPozy6GmXVhMVWHs75p_iUiDsV8u8a8RwgA0LNJuVlMRBSMvB0leS8svOhtCnmpW87oKsBAkZmmG_FKxzxcjxCnPv57TpgUd1floDdA4lsXnTh3UbaCQyvXtLjer3Iu7VeXWxJ--uoBZ6LUZHeD5lczqtrLMrO-f8gVS9scVrU2SSDaVp3XYvqeT6IuKwgZnOL0vHZDK2i1FV4M2K3xq4WWUQWGIktbbZ9t8bJhQjATz2AQ6acxgei42X-Xm5Ro_M9POCHWNvke9z1oLO1t8ho2sOUr-Uv1wjz02dS9ae8ulVIjtjCRw6I8FWhLbaV3lLtL91f921bsqYYpGGGavme34K589f6tKu8Fp3j4vRx.cfx

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision

repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 08/23/2024.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information about this recall.

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

BLEN ] Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues

Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Active
Owner 1

No Problem

No Problem

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Severe Damage

Recall Reported

Warranty Voided

Owner 2

Alert!

Problem Found

No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not

qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

[HFXCEIY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading
[BOGEN ] Detailed History

® Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Owner 1

2017
Personal lease
1yr. 171 mo.
California
9,627/yr

18,675

Owner 2

2020
Personal
5yrs. 2 mo.
California
18,835/yr

116,895

Personal Lease

Vehicle
9,627 mi/yr


http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/

Date

06/08/2017

06/26/2017

11/30/2017

12/18/2017

05/19/2018

12/07/2018

11/26/2019
12/03/2019

Mileage Source

Ford Motor Company

6 Cypress Coast Ford Lincoln
Sggside, CA X
831-899-8300
cypresscoastford.com

4.6/5.0
185 Verified Reviews
@ 1,862 Customer Favorites

50 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Corte Madera, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Corte Madera, CA

3,261 Marin County Ford
Novato, CA g x
415-895-3000
marincountyford.com/

43/5.0
301 Verified Reviews
@ 3,963 Customer Favorites

9,524 Valvoline Instant Oil Change )p
San Rafael, CA s
415-457-5823
penn10.com/

4.6/5.0
263 Verified Reviews
@ 280 Customer Favorites

18,675 Auto Auction

Future Ford of Sacramento )ﬁ
Sacramento, CA $
916-331-7600
futurefordofsac.com

45/5.0
503 Verified Reviews
@ 643 Customer Favorites

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated

-First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Anti-theft/keyless system checked
- Brakes checked

- Vehicle washed/detailed


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/jiDDnPnv8HOxr_aM9u5ey6peWjorSRjd3VarlktjzoSxBC23G010Pf5Ih4lW2DrftWqOV2hd-xd6TvdrJTcBMTHhhjGzzvp9I5h_-ILw4Po4H_0QYh-HmY6TwzjitnKrgLfx1vTZocbpmQ2rl98g7eZc8ueSdrmmXoxw3RUJCEqlpXdGUvo3XsKIdzl50pfCQrEbW21G7QLbv2YdtO6KaE-E9MY_Qf9ZSrk-sU2c5Iq04YtQi8dINDQo2EUu2fh3zvAFcOEfa84re8PV6ROIBdwLYTA0hfY5yEyAY-86KdqA5MBswpUWGvkfJMeEdAXyDaTqd6IsOjUJof0vh5P-TikcDfNzD65P5hPVnhYCwX6Rysc-zgLiZZWpNMnmTEWjMl8MDFxPlz_KL1H1lBcp0u69ve-AcsU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Vjj_D1P-EyVlfHte44dkU6hAntGYqTBDDUnjXZiUOewpv3USRQI-5b7lSjNY6kGiOqI4MRpgJtO9ZZV9jS5zasH7hvqos5icXJyMfunj0RtIuK47NCx99DjtXsSMCMWjoKW6WJ0yBlj0nUMVZgh7qKYiEPtMkx-EpofAw57ZUM793QtIlsWkwuXh8hsPfW_lpcYncqVfcBqL15AUsWSpOVW3HKLMtqd_GdueIbXOqFvEFI1YAtT65DU5DrC0FZeeKYYw15TRRrbc21w3k9DpznP3MD-aXtTMweQZ33x0ruglNwDG2B6bw3ajYuWphLAuRJeo82BJgunLYP1aszGW-FMeT3n1AG8viGZVI_BgfOxS5CwjILk4egTSTNN87M0kLFI7z80dE6aKy17MbpgJUdSL7wSNgfo.cfx

12/05/2019 Future Chevrolet of )p Vehicle serviced
Sacramento $
Sacramento, CA
916-331-6777
futurechevyofsac.com/
4.6/5.0
58 Verified Reviews
' 4 Customer Favorites

® Owner 2 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2020 18,835 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
02/02/2020 19,158 California Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Modesto, CA
03/17/2020 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Modesto, CA -Loan or lien reported

10/03/2020 32,313 SpeeDee Oil Change & Auto )ﬂ Vehicle serviced
Service % -0il and filter changed
Fair Oaks, CA
916-965-8017
speedeeoil.com/
4.7/5.0
217 Verified Reviews
@ 1,024 Customer Favorites

07/28/2021 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Modesto, CA

09/16/2021 55,320 Danny's Automotive )p Vehicle serviced
Rancho Cordova, CA ®  _Battery replaced

916-368-0319
dannysautomotivegroup.co
m/

49/5.0
296 Verified Reviews
@ 291 Customer Favorites

10/19/2021 58,522 Midas );4 Vehicle serviced
Carmichael, CA S
916-604-8355
midas.com
49/5.0
97 Verified Reviews
' 14 Customer Favorites

03/13/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #23V162
-Recall #23S12 FRONT BRAKE FLEXIBLE
HOSE REPLACEMENT



04/15/2024

04/15/2024

08/23/2024

10/15/2024

114,045 Marco Muffler Fulton
Sacramento, CA
916-481-2240

4.8/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 41 Customer Favorites

114,052 Quality Tune Up Shops
Sacramento, CA
916-929-0753
qualitytune-upshops.com

4.7/5.0
93 Verified Reviews
@ 118 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

A

A

A

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Report

v

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

@ Learn more about this recall

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Cooling system checked

Accident reported: minor damage
-Damage to right rear

Damage Severity Scale

7 |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
-Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle


https://www.ford.com/dealerships/

inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.

=

Learn More
Y
04/10/2025 116,895 California v Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
Motor Vehicle Dept. in inventory
Rancho Cordova, CA -SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
04/12/2025 Damage Report v SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
05/11/2025 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from

-Los Angeles, CA and imported to
-Republic of Georgia

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

[INGAl x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to

the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/25
at 10:13:47 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to

CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,

road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the

damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends

that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/25
at 10:13:47 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

o Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

« Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/

about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title

A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/12/25 10:13:47 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 FORD FUSION vehicle (VIN:
3FA6POH75HR380509), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/25 at 11:13 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

